Which of the following comes closest to your point of view about climate change:

Total Male Female | 1834 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad |  The TheNew | TheBloc | TheGreen | The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party | People's |other party | vote/None
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A [ c D E F G H | ) K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: Al Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 a3 214
Base: Al Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 7 59 29 15 51 243
528 254 274 156 152 219 60 155 166 147 53 185 127 34 35 - 1 21 71
We need to do everything we can to fight climate change
immediately, even if the economy slows as a result 35% 35% 35% 38% 30% 38% 27% 37% 33% 40% 14% 47% 51% 47% 60% - 9% 40% 29%
) D * FH R R IR* R* - - ” ]
72 357 415 193 280 298 100 207 278 186 256 189 106 30 2 15 3 26 125
We need to move towards reducing climate change, but
e must balance economic considerations with
environmental considerations 51% 49% 54% a7% 55% 51% 46% 50% 55% 51% 67% 8% 42% 1% 38% 51% 20% 51% 51%
* KLMNR - ¥ P - -
201 118 82 60 77 64 59 52 59 31 74 2 17 9 2 14 10 4 a7
There is no urgency required to fight climate change if it
comes at the expense of our economy 13% 16% 11% 15% 15% 1% 27% 13% 12% 9% 19% 6% % 13% 3% 49% 71% 9% 19%
8 GHI* KLN * * - - * KLN
1500 729 7 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to address climate change

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1158 524 634 311 380 467 157 328 384 289 228 359 218 67 47 4 3 34 198
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 72% 82% 76% 75% 80% 72% 79% 76% 79% 60% 90% 87% 91% 80% 15% 20% 67% 81%
A D * JNQR JjQ Jja* I* o ** * J
486 220 266 155 145 186 53 133 164 136 64 162 122 41 29 - - 11 57
Strongly agree 32% 30% 34% 38% 28% 32% 24% 32% 33% 37% 17% 41% 49% 56% 49% - - 22% 24%
D * F JarR JarR JKQR* JQR* ** ** *
672 304 368 156 235 281 104 196 220 153 164 197 96 26 19 4 3 23 140
Somewhat agree 45% 42% 48% 38% 46% 48% 47% 47% 44% 42% 43% 50% 38% 35% 32% 15% 20% 45% 58%
C C * LMN * * b ** * JLMN
342 204 138 98 130 114 62 86 119 76 154 38 32 7 12 25 12 17 45
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 28% 18% 24% 25% 20% 28% 21% 24% 21% 40% 10% 13% 9% 20% 85% 80% 33% 19%
B E * KLMNR * K* ** ** KLm* K
234 124 111 65 94 75 35 61 82 57 104 34 24 6 11 9 3 10 35
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 14% 16% 18% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 27% 9% 9% 8% 18% 31% 20% 19% 14%
108 80 27 33 36 39 27 25 37 19 51 4 9 1 1 16 9 7 10
Strongly disagree 7% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 12% 6% 7% 5% 13% 1% 3% 2% 1% 54% 61% 14% 4%
B * KLMNR K * * ** ** KLMNR* K
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - People who talk about climate change are overreacting

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
408 239 168 123 150 134 61 129 138 80 162 73 42 11 11 28 12 20 49
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 33% 22% 30% 30% 23% 28% 31% 27% 22% 42% 18% 17% 14% 19% 95% 81% 38% 20%
B E E * 1 I KLMNR * * b ** KLMR*
118 84 34 45 39 34 16 47 35 20 51 18 10 2 2 13 10 5 7
Strongly agree 8% 12% 4% 11% 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 6% 13% 4% 4% 3% 3% 45% 71% 10% 3%
B E * HI KLMNR * * ** ** *
290 155 134 78 111 100 45 82 103 60 111 55 32 8 9 15 2 15 43
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 17% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 20% 16% 29% 14% 13% 11% 16% 50% 10% 29% 18%
1092 489 603 286 359 447 158 285 365 284 220 324 208 63 48 1 3 32 193
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 73% 67% 78% 70% 70% 77% 72% 69% 73% 78% 58% 82% 83% 86% 81% 5% 19% 62% 80%
A <D * GH Ja Ja Ja* ”* ** ** * Ja
482 226 256 98 172 213 75 128 171 109 150 123 59 31 7 1 3 11 97
Somewhat disagree 32% 31% 33% 24% 34% 37% 34% 31% 34% 30% 39% 31% 24% 42% 11% 5% 19% 22% 40%
C C * KLN N LN* * b ** * LN
610 263 347 189 187 234 83 158 194 175 70 201 149 32 41 - - 20 96
Strongly disagree 41% 36% 45% 46% 37% 40% 38% 38% 39% 48% 18% 51% 59% 44% 70% - - 40% 40%
A D * GH JR JKMQR J* JKMQR* ** ** J* J
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a difference

T Ewm
Total Male Female | 1834 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad |  The TheNew | TheBloc | TheGreen | The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party | People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A [ c D E F G H |

J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 71 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
517 312 205 145 194 177 80 156 166 115 197 112 49 15 12 20 10 19 81
Top 2 Box (Net) 34% 43% 27% 36% 38% 31% 36% 38% 33% 32% 52% 28% 20% 21% 20% 69% 71% 37% 34%
B E * KLMNR L * * ** ** L+ L
139 93 46 40 50 49 9 49 47 34 63 27 13 5 3 4 9 1 13
Strongly agree 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 8% 4% 12% 9% 9% 16% % 5% % 5% 15% 61% 3% 6%
B - KLOR - - - = .
378 219 159 105 143 129 71 107 118 82 134 84 37 10 8 16 1 18 68
Somewhat agree 25% 30% 21% 26% 28% 22% 32% 26% 24% 22% 35% 21% 15% 14% 14% 54% 10% 35% 28%
B E * KLMN * * ** ** LMN* Y
983 417 566 264 316 404 139 258 337 249 185 285 201 58 47 9 4 32 161
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 66% 57% 73% 64% 62% 69% 64% 62% 67% 68% 48% 72% 80% 79% 80% 31% 29% 63% 66%
A D * J JKQR > ”* ** = * 1
599 262 337 124 205 270 90 161 206 142 132 167 103 35 20 5 1 21 115
Somewhat disagree 40% 36% 44% 30% 40% 46% 41% 39% 41% 39% 35% 42% 41% 48% 34% 15% 8% 41% 47%
A c c . . . - o - 3
384 155 229 140 110 134 49 98 130 107 53 119 98 23 27 5 3 11 46
strongly disagree 26% 21% 30% 34% 2% 23% 23% 24% 26% 29% 14% 30% 39% 31% 46% 15% 21% 21% 19%
A DE * JR JKR > JKQR* ** = *
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1110 499 610 303 364 443 149 311 361 289 222 337 208 68 48 4 4 40 179
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 69% 79% 74% 71% 76% 68% 75% 72% 79% 58% 85% 83% 92% 81% 15% 29% 77% 74%
A * FH JR JR JR* 1* b ** J* J
404 194 211 125 123 156 45 101 144 115 47 130 102 35 33 - 1 6 50
Strongly agree 27% 27% 27% 31% 24% 27% 21% 24% 29% 32% 12% 33% 41% 48% 55% - 8% 12% 21%
* G JarR JarR JKQR* JKQR* ** ** * J
705 306 399 178 240 287 104 210 217 174 175 207 105 33 15 4 3 34 129
Somewhat agree 47% 42% 52% 43% 47% 49% 48% 51% 43% 48% 46% 52% 42% 45% 26% 15% 20% 66% 53%
A * H N LN N * * b ** JLN* LN
390 229 161 106 146 138 70 103 142 76 160 60 42 6 11 25 10 12 64
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 31% 21% 26% 29% 24% 32% 25% 28% 21% 42% 15% 17% 8% 19% 85% 71% 23% 26%
B 1* I KLMNQR * * ** ** * KLM
261 146 115 73 99 89 40 73 99 50 104 48 29 6 9 8 - 7 51
Somewhat disagree 17% 20% 15% 18% 19% 15% 18% 18% 20% 14% 27% 12% 12% 8% 15% 27% - 13% 21%
129 83 46 34 47 49 30 30 43 26 56 11 14 - 2 17 10 5 13
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 14% 7% 9% 7% 15% 3% 5% - 4% 58% 71% 10% 6%
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause economic hardship in Canada

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The New The Bloc | The Green The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
876 431 444 243 289 344 112 242 301 220 258 236 136 39 24 13 12 26 131
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 59% 58% 59% 57% 59% 51% 58% 60% 60% 68% 59% 54% 53% 41% 46% 80% 51% 54%
187 116 71 64 64 59 29 49 69 41 70 53 32 3 3 3 9 1 14
Strongly agree 12% 16% 9% 16% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 13% 4% 5% 11% 61% 1% 6%
B E * MNQR MQR R * * ** ** *
688 315 373 178 224 286 84 193 233 179 188 183 105 36 21 10 3 25 117
Somewhat agree 46% 43% 48% 44% 44% 49% 38% 47% 46% 49% 49% 46% 42% 50% 36% 34% 20% 49% 48%
624 297 327 167 221 237 107 172 201 144 124 161 114 34 35 16 3 25 112
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 41% 42% 41% 43% 41% 49% 42% 40% 40% 32% 41% 46% 47% 59% 54% 20% 49% 46%
526 229 297 132 185 209 73 153 175 124 111 142 92 31 25 - 2 23 101
Somewhat disagree 35% 31% 39% 32% 36% 36% 33% 37% 35% 34% 29% 36% 37% 43% 42% - 10% 44% 42%
98 68 30 35 37 27 33 19 26 20 13 19 22 3 10 16 1 3 11
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 5% 15% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 17% 54% 9% 5% 4%
B E GHI* J * JKMR* ** ** *
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to significantly reduce carbon emissions over the next decade

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The New The Bloc | The Green The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 aa5 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
734 382 352 197 244 293 129 220 235 149 228 182 95 31 17 14 12 32 123
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 52% 46% 48% 48% 50% 59% 53% 47% 41% 60% 46% 38% 42% 29% 49% 83% 63% 50%
B 1* 1 KLMN N * * b ** LN* LN
164 96 68 52 58 54 31 60 45 28 47 44 25 6 4 9 6 9 14
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 9% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 7% 31% 43% 18% 6%
570 286 284 145 185 239 98 160 190 122 182 137 69 25 13 5 6 23 108
Somewhat agree 38% 39% 37% 35% 36% 41% 45% 39% 38% 33% 48% 35% 28% 35% 22% 18% 39% 45% 45%
766 346 420 213 266 288 90 194 267 215 154 215 155 42 42 15 3 19 120
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 48% 54% 52% 52% 50% 41% A47% 53% 59% 40% 54% 62% 58% 71% 51% 17% 37% 50%
A * FG J JarR J* JKQR* ** ** *
550 238 312 148 181 222 67 143 196 144 126 148 109 33 24 5 1 13 92
Somewhat disagree 37% 33% 41% 36% 35% 38% 31% 34% 39% 40% 33% 37% 44% 45% 41% 16% 8% 25% 38%
216 109 107 65 85 66 22 52 72 71 28 68 46 10 18 10 1 7 29
Strongly disagree 14% 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 10% 12% 14% 19% 7% 17% 19% 13% 31% 35% 9% 13% 12%
E * GH J J * JKMR* ** ** *
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Extreme weather impacts (like extended heat warnings, drought and wildfires) are more of a concern for me now than they were five years ago

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1255 580 675 325 426 503 194 341 407 313 268 372 233 70 46 11 3 43 210
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 80% 87% 79% 84% 87% 89% 82% 81% 86% 70% 94% 93% 95% 78% 39% 19% 83% 87%
A C * H JNQR INR IN* * b ** * J
589 253 336 174 175 240 74 168 198 150 88 203 145 40 21 5 1 14 73
Strongly agree 39% 35% 44% 43% 34% 41% 34% 41% 39% 41% 23% 51% 58% 54% 35% 15% 9% 26% 30%
A D D * JarR INQR Jar* * ** ** *
666 327 338 151 252 263 120 173 209 163 179 169 88 30 25 7 1 29 137
Somewhat agree 44% 45% 44% 37% 49% 45% 55% 42% 42% 45% 47% 42% 35% 41% 43% 23% 10% 57% 56%
245 148 97 84 83 78 25 73 95 52 115 26 17 4 13 18 12 9 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 13% 21% 16% 13% 11% 18% 19% 14% 30% 6% 7% 5% 22% 61% 81% 17% 13%
B E * | KLMR * KLM* ** ** K* KL
169 91 78 57 60 53 12 52 64 42 80 20 12 3 12 7 3 6 26
Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9% 5% 12% 13% 11% 21% 5% 5% 4% 20% 23% 20% 12% 11%
* KLMR * KLM* b ** * K
76 57 19 27 24 25 13 21 31 10 35 6 5 1 1 11 9 2 7
Strongly disagree 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 1% 2% 1% 1% 39% 62% 4% 3%
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Extreme weather has a direct impact on me

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The New | TheBloc | The Green The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
997 461 536 266 338 393 141 268 329 259 209 298 180 49 37 21 4 34 165
Top 2 Box (Net) 66% 63% 69% 65% 66% 68% 64% 65% 66% 71% 55% 75% 72% 67% 64% 73% 29% 65% 68%
305 144 161 100 111 94 38 79 109 79 54 104 65 16 9 6 - 13 37
Strongly agree 20% 20% 21% 24% 22% 16% 17% 19% 22% 22% 14% 26% 26% 22% 16% 19% - 26% 15%
692 317 375 166 227 299 103 189 221 180 155 193 115 33 28 16 a4 20 128
Somewhat agree 46% 44% 49% 41% 44% 51% 47% 46% 44% 49% 41% 49% 46% 45% 47% 54% 29% 40% 53%
503 267 236 143 172 188 78 146 173 106 173 99 70 24 21 8 10 18 78
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 34% 37% 31% 35% 34% 32% 36% 35% 34% 29% 45% 25% 28% 33% 36% 27% 71% 35% 32%
393 205 188 99 133 160 49 114 140 89 130 86 58 24 16 3 3 12 62
Somewhat disagree 26% 28% 24% 24% 26% 28% 22% 28% 28% 25% 34% 22% 23% 32% 28% 11% 20% 23% 26%
110 62 48 43 39 28 29 32 33 16 43 14 13 1 5 5 7 6 16
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 5% 13% 8% 6% 4% 11% 3% 5% 1% 9% 16% 51% 12% 7%
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Government should do more to support people impacted by extreme weather

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1217 554 663 329 408 480 171 331 416 299 270 353 228 57 41 12 a4 43 208

Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 76% 86% 80% 80% 83% 78% 80% 83% 82% 71% 89% 91% 77% 70% 41% 30% 83% 86%

A * JMN JMN * * b ** * IN

378 180 198 150 112 115 60 108 129 80 68 106 101 21 18 5 - 8 51

Strongly agree 25% 25% 26% 37% 22% 20% 28% 26% 26% 22% 18% 27% 40% 28% 30% 15% - 16% 21%
839 375 465 179 296 365 111 223 287 219 202 248 127 36 23 8 a4 35 157

Somewhat agree 56% 51% 60% 44% 58% 63% 51% 54% 57% 60% 53% 62% 51% 49% 40% 26% 30% 67% 65%
A C C * JIN * * b ** N* JLMN

283 174 109 80 101 101 48 83 86 65 112 44 22 17 18 17 10 9 35

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 24% 14% 20% 20% 17% 22% 20% 17% 18% 29% 11% 9% 23% 30% 59% 70% 17% 14%

B * KLR KL* KLR* ** ** *
234 140 94 60 87 87 35 75 72 52 97 40 18 17 14 8 6 8 27
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 12% 15% 17% 15% 16% 18% 14% 14% 25% 10% 7% 23% 23% 28% 43% 15% 11%
B * KLR KLR* KLR* b ** *

49 35 14 20 14 14 13 8 14 14 16 4 4 - 4 9 4 1 8

Strongly disagree 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% - 6% 31% 26% 1% 3%
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am more concerned about climate change because of extreme weather

Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party People's |other party | vote/None
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1151 525 626 293 381 477 174 303 375 299 237 348 213 64 52 7 3 37 190
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 72% 81% 72% 75% 82% 79% 73% 75% 82% 62% 88% 85% 87% 88% 23% 19% 73% 78%
A cD * GH Jar J * 1* b ** * J
420 191 229 114 121 185 59 110 133 117 53 155 100 34 18 - - 6 54
Strongly agree 28% 26% 30% 28% 24% 32% 27% 27% 27% 32% 14% 39% 40% 46% 31% - - 11% 22%
D * H JarR JarR Jar* Ja* ** ** * J
731 334 397 179 260 292 115 193 242 181 184 194 113 30 34 7 3 32 135
Somewhat agree 49% 46% 51% 44% 51% 50% 52% 47% 48% 50% 48% 49% 45% 41% 57% 23% 19% 61% 56%
349 204 146 116 129 105 45 111 128 66 145 49 37 9 7 23 12 14 53
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 28% 19% 28% 25% 18% 21% 27% 25% 18% 38% 12% 15% 13% 12% 77% 81% 27% 22%
B E E * 1 | KLMNR * * ** ** K* K
229 128 101 75 86 68 18 76 88 47 101 33 26 8 5 5 2 7 42
Somewhat disagree 15% 18% 13% 18% 17% 12% 8% 18% 17% 13% 26% 8% 10% 11% 8% 18% 10% 13% 17%
B E E * Fl Fl KLMNR * * b ** * K
121 75 45 42 43 36 27 34 40 19 44 16 11 1 2 17 10 7 11
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 12% 4% 5% 2% 4% 58% 71% 14% 4%
B * KLMR * * ** ** KLMR*
1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following:

| would be more supportive of a carbon tax f | knew the money collected was going directly to initiatives to combat climate change

Total Male Female | 1834 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad |  The TheNew | TheBloc | TheGreen | The Orsome | Would not
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois |  Party | People's |other party | vote/None | Know/Not
ve Party Party (8Q) Party of /Would
(NDP) Canada spoil ballot
A [ c D E F G H | ) K L M N o P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 a3 214
Base: Al Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 m 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 7 59 29 15 51 243
1104 516 588 314 354, 436 155 299 359 292 232 346 207 53 46 2 1 35 181
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 71% 76% 77% 69% 75% 71% 72% 71% 80% 61% 87% 83% 72% 78% 7% 10% 67% 75%
A o * GH IMQR 1 * I T3 P . N
387 185 202 118 122 148 49 99 134 106 76 126 93 21 20 - 1 9 2
Strongly agree 26% 25% 26% 29% 24% 25% 22% 24% 27% 29% 20% 32% 37% 28% 34% - 10% 17% 17%
- R R B R P - -
717 331 386 196 232 289 106 201 225 186 157 221 115 32 26 2 - 26 139
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 50% 8% 5% 50% 48% 8% 5% 51% 21% 56% 26% 3% 24% 7% - 50% 57%
¥ H i 0 * o - * m
396 212 183 95 156 145 64 115 144 73 150 51 43 21 13 27 13 17 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 24% 23% 31% 25% 29% 28% 29% 20% 39% 13% 17% 28% 2% 93% 90% 33% 25%
8 c * 1 | KLNR K* * - - [ K
218 105 112 52 90 75 28 68 79 a3 75 a1 25 13 10 7 2 10 36
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 15% 13% 18% 13% 13% 16% 16% 12% 20% 10% 10% 18% 17% 23% 10% 19% 15%
¥ KL 0 * - - -
178 107 7 43 66 70 36 47 65 30 75 10 17 8 3 20 12 7 26
Strongly disagree 12% 15% 9% 10% 13% 12% 17% 11% 13% 8% 20% 3% 7% 11% 5% 70% 79% 14% 11%
8 & | KLNR K K* * - - K* K
1500 729 77 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | 1834 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad |  The i TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party
ve Party Party (8Q) /Would
(NDP) spoil ballot
A [ c D E F G H | ) K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
1158 524 634 311 380 467 157 328 384 289 228 359 218 67 47 4 3 34 198
Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to
address climate change 7% 72% 82% 76% 75% 80% 72% 79% 76% 79% 60% 90% 87% 91% 80% 15% 20% 67% 81%
A D * INQR Q a* ” * - * 3
408 239 168 123 150 134 61 129 138 80 162 73 2 1 11 28 12 20 49
People who talk about climate change are overreacting 27% 33% 22% 30% 30% 23% 28% 31% 27% 22% 2% 18% 17% 14% 19% 95% 81% 38% 20%
8 E 3 * 1 | KLMNR * * - - KLMR*
517 312 205 145 194 177 80 156 166 115 197 112 49 15 12 20 10 19 81
Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's
pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a
difference 34% 43% 27% 36% 38% 31% 36% 38% 33% 32% 52% 28% 20% 21% 20% 69% 71% 37% 34%
8 3 * KLMNR L * * - - L L
1110 499 610 303 364 443 149 311 361 289 222 337 208 68 48 4 4 40 179
Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally |™,46, 69% 79% 74% 71% 76% 68% 75% 72% 79% 58% 85% 83% 92% 81% 15% 29% 77% 74%
A * FH JR JR JR* I* o ** J* J
876 431 244 23 289 344 112 202 301 220 258 236 136 39 24 13 12 26 131
In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause
economic hardship in Canada 58% 59% 58% 59% 57% 59% 51% 58% 60% 60% 68% 59% 54% 53% 1% 6% 80% 51% 54%
- KLMINR N 0 ¥ - o .
734 382 352 197 24 293 129 220 235 149 228 182 95 31 17 14 12 32 123
No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to
gni reduce carbon emissions over the next decade | 4g0¢ 52% 46% 48% 8% 50% 59% 53% 47% 1% 60% 6% 38% 42% 29% 49% 83% 63% 50%
B * 1 KLMN N * * o ** LN* LN
1255 580 675 325 426 503 194 341 407 313 268 372 233 70 6 11 3 43 210
Extreme weather impacts (like extended heat warnings,
drought and wildfires) are more of a concern for me now
than they were five years ago 84% 80% 87% 79% 84% 87% 89% 82% 81% 86% 70% 94% 93% 95% 78% 39% 19% 83% 87%
A c * H INQR INR IN* * - - * )
Extreme weather has a direct impact on me 997 461 536 266 338 393 141 268 329 259 209 298 180 49 37 21 4 34 165
66% 63% 69% 65% 66% 68% 64% 65% 66% 71% 55% 75% 72% 67% 64% 73% 29% 65% 68%
A - ) ) B ¥ P - B 0
1217 554 663 329 408 480 171 331 416 299 270 353 228 57 41 12 4 43 208
Government should do more to support people impacted
by extreme weather 81% 76% 86% 80% 80% 83% 78% 80% 83% 82% 71% 89% 91% 7% 70% 2% 30% 83% 86%
A * JMN JMN * * o ** * IN
1151 525 626 293 381 477 174 303 375 299 237 348 213 64 52 7 3 37 190
I'am more concerned about climate change because of
extreme weather 7% 72% 81% 72% 75% 82% 79% 73% 75% 82% 62% 88% 85% 87% 88% 23% 19% 73% 78%
A 55} * GH JaR 3 ” ” - - * Il
1104 516 588 314 354 436 155 299 359 292 232 346 207 53 6 2 1 35 181
I would be more supportive of a carbon tax if | knew the
money collected was going directly to initatives to combat
climate change 74% 71% 76% 7% 69% 75% 71% 72% 71% 80% 61% 87% 83% 2% 78% 7% 10% 67% 75%
A ) * GH IMQR Q * i - - * Il

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female | 1834 35-54 55+ <HS HS PostSec | UnivGrad |  The TheNew | TheBloc | The Green
Conservati Democratic| Quebecois [ Party
ve Party Party (8Q) /Would
_.......... (NDP) spoil ballot
A [ c D E F G H | ) K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 697 803 348 564 588 68 264 634 534 351 445 294 72 58 14 9 43 214
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 729 771 409 510 581 219 414 502 364 382 397 250 74 59 29 15 51 243
342 204 138 98 130 114 62 86 119 76 154 38 32 7 12 25 12 17 45
Canada needs to do more than it is currently doing to
address climate change 23% 28% 18% 24% 25% 20% 28% 21% 24% 21% 40% 10% 13% 9% 20% 85% 80% 33% 19%
B E * KLMNR * K* o ** KLm* K
1092 489 603 286 359 447 158 285 365 284 220 324 208 63 8 1 3 32 193
People who talk about climate change are overreacting 73% 67% 78% 70% 70% 77% 2% 69% 73% 78% 58% 82% 83% 86% 81% 5% 19% 62% 80%
A [} * GH i Q * ” - - - )
983 417 566 264 316 404 139 258 337 249 185 285 201 58 47 9 4 32 161
Since Canada is a relatively small contributor to the world's
pollution, there's not much we can do here to make a
difference 66% 57% 73% 64% 62% 69% 64% 62% 67% 68% 48% 72% 80% 79% 80% 31% 29% 63% 66%
A ) * J JKQR ” ” - - * ]
390 229 161 106 146 138 70 103 142 76 160 60 42 6 11 25 10 12 64
Canada has an obligation to lead on climate change globally |64, 31% 21% 26% 29% 24% 32% 25% 28% 21% 42% 15% 17% 8% 19% 85% 71% 23% 26%
B * 1 KLMNQR * * o ** * KLM
624 297 327 167 221 237 107 172 201 144 124 161 114 34 35 16 3 25 112
In order to combat climate change, the solutions will cause
economic hardship in Canada 42% 41% 42% 1% 43% 1% 49% 42% 40% 40% 32% 1% 26% 47% 59% 54% 20% 49% 6%
- ) ) T I - o . )
766 346 420 213 266 288 90 194 267 215 154 215 155 22 22 15 3 19 120
No matter how hard we try, we won't be able to
gni reduce carbon emissions over the next decade | 519¢ 48% 54% 52% 52% 50% 41% 47% 53% 59% 40% 54% 62% 58% 71% 51% 17% 37% 50%
A * G J JaR ” JKQR* - - *
25 148 97 84 83 78 25 73 95 52 115 26 17 4 13 18 12 9 33
Extreme weather impacts (like extended heat warnings,
drought and wildfires) are more of a concern for me now
than they were five years ago 16% 20% 13% 21% 16% 13% 11% 18% 19% 14% 30% 6% 7% 5% 22% 61% 81% 17% 13%
B E * | KLMR * KLM* o ** K* KL
503 267 236 143 172 188 78 146 173 106 173 99 70 24 21 8 10 18 78
Extreme weather has a direct impact on me 34% 37% 31% 35% 34% 32% 36% 35% 34% 29% 45% 25% 28% 33% 36% 27% 71% 35% 32%
B - KR - * - - -
283 174 109 80 101 101 48 83 86 65 112 44 22 17 18 17 10 9 35
Government should do more to support people impacted
by extreme weather 19% 24% 14% 20% 20% 17% 22% 20% 17% 18% 29% 11% 9% 23% 30% 59% 70% 17% 14%
B * KLR KL* KLR* o ** *
349 204 146 116 129 105 5 11 128 66 145 49 37 9 7 23 12 14 53
I'am more concerned about climate change because of
extreme weather 23% 28% 19% 28% 25% 18% 21% 27% 25% 18% 38% 12% 15% 13% 12% 7% 81% 27% 2%
8 E 3 * 1 | KLMNR * * - - K* K
396 212 183 95 156 145 64 115 144 73 150 51 43 21 13 27 13 17 62
1 would be more supportive of a carbon taxif | knew the
money collected was going directly to initatives to combat
climate change 26% 20% 2% 2% 31% 25% 29% 28% 29% 20% 39% 13% 17% 28% 2% 93% 90% 33% 25%
8 c * 1 | KLNR K* * - - KL* K

Dates of field: August 20th-23rd



